COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration

Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature

Linda
G., Arrington

Ombudsman

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Washington,
DC 20460

703-305-6249
Arrington.Linda@epa.gov

   




9
Howard S. Balick

Assistant Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

FDA, Center for Biologics Evaluation and Research

1401 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD 20852
301-827-9431
Howard.Balick@fda.hhs.gov





24
Bruce
W. Boyd

Ombudsman

Broadcasting Board of Governors

International Broadcasting Bureau
bboyd@ibb.gov










38
Doris
C. Campos-Infantino

Deputy Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

National Institutes of Health

9000 Rockville Pike, MS B-2087

Bethesda, MD 20892
301-402-5235
Campos-d@od.nih.gov






10
Frank
Celada
U.S. Department of Energy

1100 Independence Ave., SW

Washington, DC 20250

202-586-5980
Frank.Celada@hq.doe.gov
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          changes as necessary.

COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration

Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature

Felencia G. Clark
Mgt Program Analyst
U.S. Department of Education
Federal Student Aid (FSA)
830 First Street, N.E.
Washington,
DC 20202
202-377-3944
Len.clark@ed.gov

                                                                  20
Christine Cooper
Assistant Ombudsman
U.S. Department of Homeland Security
Transportation Safety Administration
601 S. 12th St.
TSA-22
Arlington, VA
 22202
(571) 227-2382
christine.cooper@dhs.gov






44
Joyce
E. DeMoss
Associate Ombudsman
U.S. Department of Education
Federal Student Aid (FSA)
830 First Street, NE
UCP-3, Room 41I3
Washington,
DC 20202
202-377-3802
joyce.demoss@ed.gov






40
Bruce A. Engelbert

Program Analyst

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Superfund

Mail Code 5204G

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington,
DC 20460
703-603-8711
engelbert.bruce@epa.gov
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COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration
Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature
Marsha V. Freso

U.S. Postal Inspection Service

P.O. Box 16489

Atlanta, GA 30321-0489

404-608-4512 MVFreso@uspis.gov

Retha
M. Fulmore

Ombudsperson

U.S. Department of Justice

Drug Enforcement Administration

700 Army Navy Drive

Arlington, VA
 20715
202-307-5519
rfulmore@leo.gov







19
Howard Gadlin

Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

National Institutes of Health

9000 Rockville Pike

Building 31 room 2B63

Bethesda, MD 20892
301-594-6916
gadlinh@od.nih.gov







25
Joseph Ganci

Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Labor

Office of Inspector General

200 Constitution Avenue NW

Room S5506

Washington,
DC 20210
202-693-5179
ganci.joseph@oig.dol.gov






2
Valerie R. Griffin-Blalock

Executive Assistant

U.S. Department of Labor
Office of Inspector General
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         changes as necessary.

COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration

Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature

Marjorie S. Ross

Associate Ombuds

U.S. Department of State

2200 C Street, NW

Room 7430

Washington,
DC 20774
202-647-9709
grossms@state.gov







30
Linda
W. Hall

U.S. Department of Education

Federal Student Aid (FSA)

Washington,
DC 20005
202-377-3382
Linda.Hall@ed.gov







16
Jackie
R. Hoffman

Senior Assistant Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Homeland Security

Transportation Security Administration

TSA Headquarters-East, TSA-22

601 South 12th Street

Arlington, VA
 22202
571-227-2349
Jackie.Hoffman@DHS.gov






39
John
M. Jackwood

Senior Advisor

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

550 17th St., N.W.

Washington,
DC 20429
202-942-3858
jjackwood@fdic.gov







23
Douglas A. James 

Associate Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Homeland Security

Transportation Security Administration

601 South 12th Street

2nd Floor   TSA-22

Arlington, VA
 22202

571-227-1702
doug.james@dhs.gov
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COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration


Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature

Corwin K. Jennings

IT Services Manager

U.S. Department of Education

Federal Student Aid (FSA)

830 First Street, NE

Room 41E2

Washington,
DC 20202
202-377-3291
corwin.jennings@ed.gov






37
Kevin
L. Jessar

Associate Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

National Institute of Health

9000 Rockville Pike

Building 31; Room 2B63

Rockville, MD 20892
301-594-9550
jessark@od.nih.gov







43
Connie S. Jesse

Ombudsman Specialist

U.S. Department of Education

Federal Student Aid (FSA)

830 First Street, NE

Fourth Floor, Mail Stop 5144

Washington,
DC 20202
202-377-3809
connie.jesse@ed.gov






34
Judy Kaleta

Senior Counsel

U.S. Department of Transportation

Research & Special Programs Administration
202-493-0992
Judy.Kaleta@rspa.dot.gov
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COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration

Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature
Marianne C. Ketels

Ombudsman

Bureau of ATF

650 Massachusetts Ave., NW

Attn: Tech World, Room 844

Washington, DC 20226

202-927-3538 Marianne.Ketels@atf.gov

Sheryl
L. Lard-Whiteford

Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

FDA, Center for Biologics Evaluation and Research

1401 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD 20852
301-827-0379
Sherry.Lard@fda.hhs.gov






29
Marcia K. Larkins DVM

Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

FDA, Center for Veterinary Medicine

7519 Standish Place Rm 165

Rockville, MD 20855
301-827-4535
mlarkins@cvm.fda.gov






27
John M. Laughner

Intern

U.S. Department of Education

Federal Student Aid (FSA)

Union Center Plaza

830 First Street

Washington,
DC 20002
202-377-3439
John.laughner@ed.gov
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COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration


Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature

Dennis D. Lazzar

Ombudsman

Environmental Protection Agency

Region 10

1200 Sixth Ave.

M/S- OMP-144

Seattle, WA 98101
206-553-2661
lazzar.dennis@epa.gov






3
Laurie
Lenkel

Regulatory Counsel

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

FDA, Office of the Ombudsman

5600 Fishers Lane

HF - 7

Rockville, MD 20857
301-827-3390
Laurie.Lenkel@FDA.gov






4
Melissa L. Lewis

Ombudsman Specialist

U.S. Department of Education

Federal Student Aid (FSA)

830 First Street, N.E.

Washington,
DC 20202
202-377-3806
melissa.lewis@ed.gov






21
William A. Lewis Jr.

Director

U.S. Department of Energy

Office of Employee Concerns

1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Washington,
DC 20585
202-586-6530
bill.lewis@hq.doe.gov






26
Tuesday, March 16, 2004
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COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration

Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature
Betty
B. Morris

Executive Officer

U.S. Department of Energy

National Nuclear Security Administration

1000 Independence Ave. SW

Washington,
DC 20585
202-586-6312
Betty.Morris.hq.doe.gov






12
Lawrence E.
Newman

Special Assistant

U.S. Department of Education

Office of Inspector General

330 C St., SW

MES Building, Room 4006,

Washington,
DC 20202
202-205-9790
Lawrence.Newman@ed.gov





7
Barbara J. Omohundro, Esq.

Special Assistant

Library of Congress

Dispute Resolution Center

Washington,
DC
202-707-6003
BJOM@LOC.GOV







42


Manuel R. Ovalle

Ombudsman

U.S. Secret Service


6538 Old Carriage Dr.


Alexandria, VA 22315


202-406-7095
Manny.Ovalle@usss.dhs.gov
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COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration

Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature

Warren F. Rumble

Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

 FDA, Center for Drugs

5515 Security Lane; Suite 500

Rockville, MD 20852
301-594-5480
Rumblew@cder.fda.gov






18
Charles E. Samuels

Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Prisons

320 First Street, NW

Washington,
DC 20534
202-307-2266
csamuels@bop.gov







15
Andre
M. Smith

Associate Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

National Institute of Health

31 Center Drive

Room 2B63

Bethesda, MD 20892
301-594-3004
smitha@od.nih.gov







1
Cathy
L. Smith

Audit Assistant

U.S. Department of Labor

Office of Inspector General









45
Jamileh N. Soudah

Program Manager

U.S. Department of Energy

National Nuclear Security Administration

1000 Independence Ave SW

DOE-NNSA, NA-114, FOR 4B-044

Washington, 
DC
20585
202-586-2104
jamileh.soudah@nnsa.doe.go
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Please verify information and make
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changes as necessary.

COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration

Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature
Keith Thomson

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

1300 Pennsylvania Ave. 4.2A

Washington, DC 20004

202-927-1440 
keith.thomson@dhs.gov

Georgia (Russell) Trujillo

Ombudsman Specialist

U.S. Department of Education

Federal Student Aid (FSA)









41

830 First Street, N.E.

Washington,
DC 20202

Charles M. Turpenoff

Ombudsman

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

550 17th St., N.W.

Washington,
DC 20429
202-942-3828
cturpenoff@fdic.gov
 






17

Ann K. Walls

Executive Assistant

U.S. Department of Energy

National Nuclear Security Administration (NA-50)

1000 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington,
DC 20585
202-586-3898
ann.walls@nnsa.doe.gov






13
Kimberly Walton

Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Homeland Security

Transportation Security Administration
571-227-2379
Kimberly.Walton@dhs.gov
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changes as necessary.

COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration

Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature
Les Weinstein

Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

FDA, Center for Devices

9200 Corporate Blvd. (HFZ-5)

Rockville, MD 20850
301-827-7991
lsw@cdrh.fda.gov







8
Ella M. Wheaton

Ombudsperson

U.S. Department of Justice

1331 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

NPB, Room 1055

Washington,
DC 20530
202-616-7327
Ella.M.Wheaton@usdoj.gov





5
Frederick A. Whittington, Jr.

ADR Chief

U.S. Department of State

 2201 C St. NW

RM 7430

Washington, DC 20520
202-647-5658
Whittingtonfa@State.gov






31
Debra
D. Wiley

Ombudsman

U.S. Department of Education

Federal Student Aid (FSA)

830 First Street, N.E.

Room 41I1

Washington,
DC 20202
202-377-3801
Debra.wiley@ed.gov
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COALITION OF FEDERAL
OMBUDSMAN

2004 ANNUAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 10, 2004

Registration

Attendee Name and Contact Information
 Certification Requested

Signature
Ronnie D. Wilson

CFO Coordinator

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry

1600 Clifton Rd, NE, (E-28)

Atlanta, GA
30333
404-498-0643
Rqw3@cdc.gov







11

John Zinsser

Pacifica Human Communications LLC

308 D Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002

240-401-8742
JZinsser@ConflictBenefit.com
Tuesday, March 16, 2004
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